Axygen® Brand Equipment
Product Selection Guide
Find it at fishersci.com
1
Contents
Axygen® Gel Documentation Systems  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2
Axygen Horizontal Gel Boxes   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 5
Axygen MaxyGene II Thermal Cyclers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 8

14-224-015 GD-PAPER Thermal printer paper 1 1
14-224-016 GD-1D 1 user license of Total Lab 1D (more user licenses available upon request) 1 1
14-224-017 GD-1DN 1 user Network license of Total Lab 1D (more user licenses available upon request) 1 1
14-224-018	 GDBL-BLUE	 Optional	blue	filter	(497	nm)	 1	 1
14-224-019	 GDBL-GREEN	 Optional	green	filter	(572	nm)	 1	 1
14-224-021 GD-GCS UV transmitting tray that protects UV transilluminator when cutting out bands 1 1
14-224-022 GD-OG Orange glasses ideal for reducing background when cutting out bands with blue light 1 1
14-224-023 GD-USBS USB hub 1 1
14-224-024 GD-USBMK USB mouse and keyboard 1 1
Related Products
Axygen Gel Cutting Pipet Tips
Fisher Scientific Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No. Description Qty/Pk Qty/Cs
14-222-805 TGL-1165-R 1 .1 mm x 6 .5 mm gel cutting pipet tips 480 2,400
14-222-804 TGL-1165 1 .1 mm x 6 .5 mm gel cutting pipet tips 250 2,500
14-222-803 TGL-1140-R 1 .1 mm x 4 mm gel cutting pipet tips 480 2,400
14-222-802 TGL-1140 1 .1 mm x 4 mm gel cutting pipet tips 250 2,500
Axygen Gel Loading Pipet Tips
14-222-801	 TGL-10FT-17-R	 0.17	mm,	10	µL	racked	flat	gel	loading	pipet	tips	 400	 400
10-505-540	 TGL-200FT-37-R-S	 0.37	mm,	200	µL	racked	flat	gel	loading	pipet	tips,	sterile	 400	 400
14-222-807	 TGL-200FT-37-R	 0.37	mm,	200	µL	racked	flat	gel	loading	pipet	tips	 400	 400
14-222-810 TGL-200RD-57-R-S 0 .57 mm, 200 µL racked round gel loading tips, sterile 400 400
14-222-809 TGL-200RD-57-R 0 .57 mm, 200 µL racked round gel loading tips 400 400
Axygen DNA Markers
14-223-050 M-DNA-100BP 100 bp DNA ladder 500 µL 500 µL
14-223-051 M-DNA-1KB 1 kb DNA ladder 500 µL 500 µL
Axygen Agarose
14-223-081 AGR-LE-100 Agarose LE, low EEO, molecular biology grade, 100 g 1 1
14-223-040 AGR-LE-1001 Agarose LE, low EEO, molecular biology grade, 100 g 10 10
14-223-080 AGR-LE-500 Agarose LE, low EEO, molecular biology grade, 500 g 1 1
14-223-041 AGR-LE-5001 Agarose LE, low EEO, molecular biology grade, 500 g 10 10
14-223-082 AGR-LM-50 Agarose LM, low melting, molecular biology grade, 50 g 1 1
14-223-042 AGR-LM-501 Agarose LM, low melting, molecular biology grade, 50 g 10 10
14-223-083 AGR-LM-100 Agarose LM, low melting, molecular biology grade, 100 g 1 1
14-223-043 AGR-LM-1001 Agarose LM, low melting, molecular biology grade, 100 g 10 10
14-223-084 AGR-MS-50 Agarose MS, PCR screening, molecular biology grade, 50 g 1 1
14-223-044 AGR-MS-501 Agarose MS, PCR screening, molecular biology grade, 50 g 10 10
14-223-085 AGR-MS-100 Agarose MS, PCR screening, molecular biology grade, 100 g 1 1
14-223-045 AGR-MS-1001 Agarose MS, PCR screening, molecular biology grade, 100 g 10 10
Corning® Buffers
MT46011CM 46-011-CM 10X TBE Buffer, liquid 6 x 1L 6 x 1L
MT46010CM 46-010-CM 10X TAE Buffer, liquid 6 x 1L 6 x 1L
5

Gel casting
trays, rubber
dams, and
combs
Electrical
leads
6
Axygen® Horizontal Gel Boxes
Four sizes of horizontal tanks . Each comes with 2 sizes of gel trays which allow for external gel casting .
Three larger sizes come with recirculation ports for use as needed .
Fisher Scientific Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No. Description
14-223-900 HGB-7 Tray sizes: 7 x 7 cm, 7 x 10 cm
  Recirculation ports:  No
  Combs:  2 x 8 well, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-901 HGB-10 Tray sizes: 10 x 10 cm, 10 x 12 cm
  Recirculation ports: Yes
  Combs: 2 x 10 multi-channel compatible well, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-902 HGB-15 Tray sizes: 15 x 10 cm, 15 x 15 cm
  Recirculation ports: Yes
  Combs: 1 x 16 multi-channel compatible well, 1 .5 mm thickness
   1 x 20 well, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-903 HGB-20 Tray sizes: 20 x 20 cm, 20 x 25 cm
  Recirculation ports: Yes
  Combs: 2 x 20 multi-channel compatible well, 1 .5 mm thickness
   2 x 40 multi-channel compatible well, 1 .5 mm thickness
Ordering Information
Combs and Accessories
Axygen Horizontal Gel Box, 7 cm (1/case)
Fisher Scientific  Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No.  Description
14-223-900 HGB-7 Axygen horizontal gel box, 7 cm
14-223-910 HGB7-5-15 5-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-911 HGB7-8-075 8-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-912 HGB7-8-1 8-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-904 HGB7-10-1 10-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-905 HGB7-10-15 10-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-906 HGB7-12MC-1 12-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 7 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-907 HGB7-12MC-15 12-well multi-channel compatible
comb  for use with 7 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-908 HGB7-16-1 16-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-909 HGB7-16-15 16-well comb for use with 7 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
Axygen Horizontal Gel Box, 10 cm  (1/case)
Fisher Scientific  Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No.  Description
14-223-901 HGB-10 Axygen horizontal gel box, 10 cm
14-223-926 HGB10-8-1 8-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-913 HGB10-10MC-1 10-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 10 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-914 HGB10-10MC-15 10-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 10 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-915 HGB10-12-075 12-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-916 HGB10-12-1 12-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-917 HGB10-12-15 12-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-918 HGB10-16-075 16-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-919 HGB10-16-1 16-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-920 HGB10-16-15 16-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-921 HGB10-16-2 16-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 2 .0 mm thickness
14-223-922 HGB10-20MC-1 20-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 10 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-923 HGB10-20MC-15 20-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 10 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-924 HGB10-25-1 25-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-925 HGB10-25-2 25-well comb for use with 10 cm
gel box, 2 .0 mm thickness
7
Axygen® Horizontal Gel Box, 15 cm (1/case)
Fisher Scientific  Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No.  Description
14-223-902 HGB-15 Axygen horizontal gel box, 15 cm
14-223-951 HGB15-8-15 8-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-927 HGB15-10-1 10-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-928 HGB15-10-15 10-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-929 HGB15-12-1 12-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-930 HGB15-12-15 12-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-932 HGB15-14MC-1 14-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-931 HGB15-14MC-15 14-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-933 HGB15-14MC-2 14-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
2 .0 mm thickness
14-223-934 HGB15-16-1 16-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-935 HGB15-16MC-1 16-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-936 HGB15-16MC-15 16-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-937 HGB15-16MC-2 16-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
2 .0 mm thickness
14-223-938 HGB15-18MC-1 18-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-939 HGB15-18MC-15 18-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-940 HGB15-20-075 20-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-941 HGB15-20-1 20-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-942 HGB15-20-15 20-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-943 HGB15-20-2 20-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 2 .0 mm thickness
14-223-944 HGB15-28MC-075 28-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-945 HGB15-28MC-1 28-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-946 HGB15-28MC-15 28-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-947 HGB15-30MC-1 30-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-948 HGB15-30MC-15 30-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 15 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-949 HGB15-35-15 35-well comb for use with 15 cm
gel box, 1 .5 mm thickness
Axygen Horizontal Gel Box, 20 cm (1/case)
Fisher Scientific  Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No.  Description
14-223-903 HGB-20 Axygen horizontal gel box, 20 cm
14-223-952 HGB20-16-075 16-well comb for use with 20 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-953 HGB20-20MC-075 20-well comb for use with 20 cm
gel box, 0 .75 mm thickness
14-223-954 HGB20-20MC-1 20-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 20 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-955 HGB20-20MC-15 20-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 20 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-956 HGB20-25-1 25-well comb for use with 20 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-957 HGB20-30-1 30-well comb for use with 20 cm
gel box, 1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-958 HGB20-40MC-1 40-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 20 cm gel box,
1 .0 mm thickness
14-223-959 HGB20-40MC-15 40-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 20 cm gel box,
1 .5 mm thickness
14-223-960 HGB20-40MC-2 40-well multi-channel compatible
comb for use with 20 cm gel box,
2 .0 mm thickness
14-223-961 HGB20-50-2 50-well comb for use with 20 cm
gel box, 2 .0 mm thickness
Gel Trays (1/case)
14-223-963 HGB7-7-GT Gel tray 7 x 7 cm for use with 7 cm
gel box, UV transparent
14-223-962 HGB7-10-GT Gel tray 7 x 10 cm for use with 7 cm
gel box, UV transparent
14-223-964 HGB10-10-GT Gel tray 10 x 10 cm for use with
10 cm gel box, UV transparent
14-223-965 HGB15-10-GT Gel tray 15 x 10 cm for use with
15 cm gel box, UV transparent
14-223-966 HGB15-15-GT Gel tray 15 x 15 cm for use with
15 cm gel box, UV transparent
14-223-967 HGB20-20-GT Gel tray 20 x 20 cm for use with
20 cm gel box, UV transparent
Replacement Electrodes (1/case)
14-223-968 HGB7-NE Replacement negative electrode, 7 cm
14-223-969 HGB7-PE Replacement positive electrode, 7 cm
14-223-970 HGB10-NE Replacement negative electrode, 10 cm
14-223-971 HGB10-PE Replacement positive electrode, 10 cm
14-223-972 HGB15-NE Replacement negative electrode, 15 cm
14-223-973 HGB15-PE Replacement positive electrode, 15 cm
14-223-974 HGB20-NE Replacement negative electrode, 20 cm
14-223-975 HGB20-PE Replacement positive electrode, 20 cm
Rubber Casting Dams (set of 2/case)
14-223-976 HGB7-CD Casting dams for use with 7 cm gel box
14-223-977 HGB10-CD Casting dams for use with 10 cm gel box
14-223-978 HGB15-CD Casting dams for use with 15 cm gel box
14-223-979 HGB20-CD Casting dams for use with 20 cm gel box
Accessories
14-223-980 HGB7-AD Power supply adapters, 4 mm to 4 mm, 2/pk
14-223-981 HGB7-AD2 Power supply adapters, 4 mm to 2 mm, 2/pk
14-223-982 HGB-EL Electrical leads (1 pair)

settings
11
Ordering Information
Axygen® PlateMax Semi-automatic Plate Sealers
Fisher Scientific Corning   Qty/ Units/
Cat. No. Cat No.  Description Unit Cs
14-223-203 HS-1120 PlateMax semi-automatic plate sealer, 120V, includes adapters – 1
  for standard and deep-well microplates
14-223-204 HS-1230 PlateMax semi-automatic plate sealer, 230V, includes adapters – 1
  for standard and deep-well microplates
Related Products
14-223-068	 HS-100-QPCR	 PlateMax	UltraClear	permanent	heat	sealing	film	for	qPCR	 100	 5
14-223-206	 HS-150-QPCR	 PlateMax	UltraClear	peelable	heat	sealing	film	for	qPCR	 100	 5
14-223-207	 HS-200	 PlateMax	peelable	heat	sealing	film	for	low	temperature	 100	 5
  compound storage and PCR
14-223-208	 HS-300	 PlateMax	pierceable	heat	sealing	film	for	low	temperature	 100	 5
  compound storage and PCR

	◗ The multi-channel shafts retract individually for perfect tip loading and easier tip ejection
	◗ Unique ejector lever system enables effortless tip ejection
	◗ Easy in-lab calibration helps you quickly adjust your pipettor to various liquid types
	◗ Individually tested and supplied with a certificate of quality
	◗ 3-year warranty
Axygen Axypet Pro Starter Kit
Axygen Axypet Pro Starter Kit contains four variable volume pipettors in the most popular and
universal volumes (0 .5-10 µL, 2-20 µL, 20-200 µL, and 100-1000 µL), pipettor stand for four pipettors,
and 3 racks with tips .
Ordering Information
Axygen Axypet Pro Pipettors
Single-channel
Fisher Scientific Corning Volume   Non-filtered
Cat. No. Cat. No. Range (μL) Accuracy (%) Precision (%) Tip (μL) Qty/Cs
07-202-432	 AP-2-P	 0.1	-	2	 ±40.0	to	±1.5	 ≤12.0	to	≤0.7	 10	 1
07-202-433	 AP-10-P	 0.5	-	10	 ±4.0	to	±1.0	 ≤2.8	to	≤0.4	 10	 1
07-202-434	 AP-20-P	 2	-	20	 ±3.5	to	±0.8	 ≤1.5	to	≤0.3	 200	 1
07-202-435	 AP-50-P	 5	-	50	 ±3.5	to	±0.8	 ≤1.3	to	≤0.3	 200	 1
07-202-436	 AP-100-P	 10	-	100	 ±3.0	to	±0.8	 ≤1.0	to	≤0.2	 200	 1
07-202-437	 AP-200-P	 20	-	200	 ±2.0	to	±0.6	 ≤0.7	to	≤0.2	 200	 1
07-202-438	 AP-1000-P	 100	-	1000	 ±2.5	to	±0.6	 ≤0.6	to	≤0.2	 1000	 1
8-channel
07-202-439	 AP-8-10-P	 0.5	-	10	 ±10.0	to	±2.0	 ≤8.0	to	≤1.2	 10	 1
07-202-440	 AP-8-50-P	 5	-	50	 ±4.0	to	±1.6	 ≤2.5	to	≤0.6	 200	 1
07-202-441	 AP-8-200-P	 20	-	200	 ±3.0	to	±1.0	 ≤1.5	to	≤0.6	 200/300	 1
07-202-442	 AP-8-300-P	 30	-	300	 ±3.0	to	±1.0	 ≤1.5	to	≤0.6	 300	 1
12-channel
07-202-443	 AP-12-10-P	 0.5	-	10	 ±10.0	to	±2.0	 ≤8.0	to	≤1.2	 10	 1
07-202-444	 AP-12-50-P	 5	-	50	 ±4.0	to	±1.6	 ≤2.5	to	≤0.6	 200	 1
07-202-445	 AP-12-200-P	 20	-	200	 ±3.0	to	±1.0	 ≤1.5	to	≤0.6	 200/300	 1
07-202-446	 AP-12-300-P	 30	-	300	 ±3.0	to	±1.0	 ≤1.5	to	≤0.6	 300	 1
Axygen Axypet Pro Starter Kit
Fisher Scientific Corning
Cat. No. Cat. No. Description Qty/Cs
07-202-447 AP-STR-KIT-P Axygen Axypet Pro Starter Kit 1

Additional multi-channel pipettor features:
	◗ Curved ejector bar allows tips to be ejected in steps, reducing the amount of force required for
ejection
	◗ Tip manifold rotates 360°
	◗ Shafts withdraw when pressed against a row of tips
	◗ Each shaft moves independently, minimizing jamming of tips
Ordering Information
Axygen Axypet Single- and Multi-channel Pipettors
Single-channel Pipettors
Fisher Scientific Corning  Volume  Accuracy Precision Non-filtered
Cat. No. Cat. No. Range (μL) Channels  (Min/Max)  (Min/Max)  (μL) Qty/Cs
14-223-568	 AP-2	 0.1	-	2	 1	 ±40.0/±1.5%	 ≤12.0/≤0.7%	 10	 1
14-223-560	 AP-10	 0.5	-	10	 1	 ±4.0/±0.5%	 ≤2.8/≤0.4%	 10	 1
14-223-569	 AP-20	 2	-	20	 1	 ±3.0/±0.8%	 ≤1.5/≤0.3%	 200	 1
14-223-572	 AP-50	 5	-	50	 1	 ±2.5/±0.8%	 ≤2.0/≤0.4%	 200	 1
14-223-561	 AP-100	 10	-	100	 1	 ±1.6/±0.8%	 ≤0.8/≤0.2%	 200	 1
14-223-570	 AP-200	 20	-	200	 1	 ±1.2/±0.6%	 ≤0.6/≤0.2%	 200	 1
14-223-571	 AP-250	 50	-	250	 1	 ±1.0/±0.6%	 ≤0.4/≤0.3%	 300	 1
14-223-562	 AP-1000	 100	-	1,000	 1	 ±1.6/±0.6%	 ≤0.4/≤0.15%	 1,000	 1
14-223-573	 AP-5000	 1,000	-	5,000	 1	 ±0.6/±0.5%	 ≤0.25/≤0.15%	 5,000	 1
14-223-563	 AP-10ML	 1,000	-	10,000	 1	 ±2.5/±0.5%	 ≤0.6/≤0.2%	 10,000	 1
Multi-channel Pipettors
14-223-574	 AP-8-10	 1	-	10	 8	 ±8.0/±2.0%	 ≤6.0/≤1.2%	 10	 1
14-223-577	 AP-8-50	 5	-	50	 8	 ±4.0/±1.6%	 ≤2.5/≤0.6%	 200	 1
14-223-575	 AP-8-200	 20	-	200	 8	 ±3.0/±1.0%	 ≤1.5/≤0.6%	 200/300	 1
14-223-576	 AP-8-300	 50	-	300	 8	 ±1.6/±1.0%	 ≤1.5/≤0.6%	 300	 1
14-223-564	 AP-12-10	 1	-	10	 12	 ±8.0/±2.0%	 ≤6.0/≤1.2%	 10	 1
14-223-567	 AP-12-50	 5	-	50	 12	 ±4.0/±1.6%	 ≤2.5/≤1.6%	 200	 1
14-223-565	 AP-12-200	 20	-	200	 12	 ±3.0/±1.0%	 ≤1.5/≤0.6%	 200/300	 1
14-223-566	 AP-12-300	 50	-	300	 12	 ±1.6/±1.0%	 ≤1.5/≤0.6%	 300	 1
  *Left handed EZIject button available by special order .
Axygen Axypet 12-channel
pipettor
Axygen Axypet single- and

fatigue, as well as an ergonomically designed ejector lever .  Each channel of the pipettor has an individual
piston assembly to ensure accuracy and precision when working at micro-volume levels . The tip holder
allows for effortless and leak-free tip mounting, while the micrometer is continuously adjustable for
selection of whole or fractional volumes .
Axypet 16-channel pipettor features:
	◗ Compatible with 384-well microplates
	◗ Ambidextrous design
	◗ One-hand volume setting
	◗ Color-coded volume controls for quick and easy selection
	◗ Fully autoclavable pipettor body (except volume control)
	◗ Tip manifold rotates 360°
Ordering Information
Axygen Axypet 16-channel Pipettor
Fisher Scientific Corning  Volume  Accuracy Precision
Cat. No.  Cat. No.  Range (μL) Channels   (Min/Max)   (Min/Max)  Qty/Cs
14-222-928	 AP-16-2		 0.2	-	2		 16		 ±24.0/±4.0%		 ≤12.0/≤2.0%		 1
14-222-927	 AP-16		 1.0*	-	10		 16		 ±5.0/±2.0%	 ≤3.6/≤1.0%			 1
14-222-929	 AP-16-50		 5	-	50		 16		 ±3.2/±1.40%	 ≤1.6/≤0.6%		 1
*Minimum volume is 0 .5 µL .
Compatible Axygen Pipet Tips
These polypropylene tips are RNase-/DNase-free and nonpyrogenic . Flexible walls and internal sealing
rings ensure a secure fit with less force required to load and eject . Exclusive Axygen Maxymum Recovery®